

Mayor Michael O'Connor
101 N Court Street
Frederick, MD 21701
www.cityoffrederick.com

Contact: [Patti B. Mullins](mailto:Patti.B.Mullins)
Public Information Coordinator
Phone: (301)600-1385
pmullins@cityoffrederick.com



NEWS RELEASE

Non-Emergency Drinking Water Violation at Clover Hill III Being Addressed

FREDERICK, MD – April 4, 2018: The City of Frederick has been notified by Frederick County Government officials that the County’s water system, which serves 331 homes in the Clover Hill III subdivision, recently violated a drinking water standard. The situation does not pose an emergency or immediate danger to the public.

The Clover Hill III subdivision is supplied water through the City water system. This incident does not require any action on the part of the County water customers in this area. The County has issued a [press release](#) and posted a separate notice with additional details regarding the violation at www.frederickcountymd.gov/1284/Water-Purification-Distribution.

Because the water the County provides to customers within the Clover Hill III subdivision is produced by the City of Frederick, City and County staff are working closely together to resolve the matter.

For more information, contact the Frederick County Division of Utilities and Solid Waste Management at 301-600-1825. City water customers with questions may contact 301-600-1473.

###